SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. BA487932
Plaintift,
V.
01 DANIEL PETER MASTERSON FELONY COMPLAINT |
(DOB: 03/13/1976) FOR ARREST WARRANT
Defendant(s).

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about April 25, 2003, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FORCIBLE RAPE, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 261(a)(2), a Felony, was committed by DANIEL PETER
MASTERSON, who did unlawfully have and accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with a person, to wil,
JANE DOE #1, not his/her spouse, against said person's will, by means of force, violence, duress, menace and
fear of immediate and unlaw ful bodily injury on said person and another.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for evidence
of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired lmmune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). Penal Code

section 1202.1."

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."”

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1 192.7(c) and a

violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c).”
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COUNT 2

On or between October 1, 2003 and December 31, 2003, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
FORCIBLE RAPE, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 261(a}(2), a Felony, was committed by
DANIEL PETER MASTERSON, who did unlawfully have and accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with
a person. to wit, JANE DOE #2, not his’her spouse, against said person's will, by means of force, violence,
duress, menace and fear of immediate and unlawful bodily injury on said person and another.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for evidence
of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). Penal Code

section 1202.1."

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(¢) and a

violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)."
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COUNT 3

On or between January 1, 2001 and November 30, 2001, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of
FORCIBLE RAPE, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 261(a)(2), a Felony, was committed by
DANIEL PETER MASTERSON, who did unlawtully have and accomplish an act of sexual intercourse with
a person, to wit, JANE DOE #3, not his’her spouse, against said person's will, by means of force, violence,
duress, menace and fear of immediate and unlawful bodily injury on said person and another.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for evidence
of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). Penal Code

section 1202.1."

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c) and a

violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)."

It is further alleged, within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b)and (e)}(4), as to defendant,
DANIEL PETER MASTERSON, as to count(s) 1, 2, and 3 that the following circumstances apply: The
defendant in the present case committed an offense specified in Section 667.61{c) against more than one

victim.
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NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print
impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal te provide the samples and

impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings
regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and
Cunningham v. California (2007) 549 U.S. 270.

NOTICE: A Suspected Child Abuse Report (SCAR) may have been generated within the meaning of
Penal Code §§ 11166 and 11168 involving the charges alleged in this complaint. Dissemination of a
SCAR is limited by Penal Code §§ 11167 and 11167.5 and a court order is required for full disclosure of
the contents of a SCAR.

NOTICE: Any allegation making a defendant ineligible to serve a state prison sentence in the county

jail shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to Penal Code § 1385.

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense prohibits you from owning, purchasing, receiving, possessing, or
having under your custody and contrel any firearms, and effective January 1, 2018, will require you to

complete a Prohibited Persons Relinquishment Form (“PPR”) pursuant to Penal Code § 29810.
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Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are ofticial reports and documents of a law enforcement
agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant(s) DANIEL
PETER MASTERSON for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest is requested for DANIEL
PETER MASTERSON.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING 1S TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER BA487932, CONSISTS OF 3 COUNT(S).

20./4//
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JAVIERVARGAS 77/

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

Executed at LOS ANGELES, County of Los eles, on June 16,

BY:

MUELLER, DEPUTY

AGENCY': LAPD - I'O:. JAVIER VARGAS 1D NO.: 30645 PHONE : (213) 484-6700
ROBBERY/HOMICI
DE
DR NO.: 040619357 OPERATOR: MV PRELIM. TIME EST.: 2 DAY(S)
BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CII NO. DOB NO. RECOM'D R'TN DATE
MASTERSON, DANIEL PETER 211110329 3/13/1976 $3,300,000
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